PPC3100
Device number key
3. Version 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
P
a
n
e
l

io
n
 (
0
0
0
 =
 s
ta
n
d
a
rd
)
PPC3100 5 T - 0 0 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 10.4" (640x480), single-touch RES (5AP1120.1043-000) 3 C 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 10.4" (640x480), single-touch RES, 22 function keys (5AP1180.1043-000) 3 D 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 10.4" (640x480), single-touch RES, 38 function keys and 20 system keys (5AP1181.1043-000) 3 E 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 10.4" (640x480), single-touch RES, 44 function keys and 20 system keys (5AP1182.1043-000) 3 F 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 10.4" (640x480), single-touch RES, RFID (5AP1125.1043-I00) 3 A I
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 12.4" (800x600), single-touch RES (5AP1120.1214-000) 4 A 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 10.4" (800x600), single-touch RES, RFID (5AP1125.1044-I00) 4 A I
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 12.1" (1024x768), single-touch RES (5AP923.1215-00) 5 A 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 15,0" (1024x768), single-touch RES (5AP923.1505-00) 5 B 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 15.0" (1024x768), single-touch RES (5AP1120.1505-000) 5 C 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 15.0" (1024x768), single-touch RES, mit Tasten (5AP1180.1505-000) 5 D 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 15.0" (1024x768), single-touch RES, mit Tasten (5AP1181.1505-000) 5 E 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 15.0" (1024x768), single-touch RES, RFID (5AP1125.1505-I00) 5 A I
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 12.1" (1024x768), single-touch RES (5AP923.1215-I00) 5 B I
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 15.0" (1024x768), single-touch RES (5AP923.1505-I00) 5 C I
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 19.0" (1280x1024), single-touch RES (5AP923.1906-00) 6 A 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 19.0" (1280x1024), single-touch RES (5AP1120.1906-000) 6 B 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 15,6" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT (5AP933.156B-00) B A 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 18,5" (1366x768), multi-touch PCT (5AP933.185B-00) B B 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 18,5" (1366x768), single-touch RES (5AP1120.156B-000) B C 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 21,5" (1920x1080), multi-touch PCT (5AP933.215C-00) C A 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 24" (1920x1080), multi-touch PCT (5AP933.240C-00) C B 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 18.5" (1920x1080), multi-touch PCT (5AP1130.185C-000) C C 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 15.6" (1920x1080), multi-touch PCT (5AP1130.156C-000) C D 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 10.1" (1280x800), single-touch RES (5AP1120.101E-000) E A 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 12.1" (1280x800), single-touch RES (5AP1120.121E-000) E B 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 10.1" (1280x800), multi-touch PCT (5AP1130.101E-000) E C 0
Automation Panel cabinet mounted 12.1" (1280x800), multi-touch PCT (5AP1130.121E-000) E D 0
Standard 0
Full customized (incl. mylar versions type "I") C
Mylar version F
Industry specific I
Intel Celeron 3965U, 2.2/2.1GHz, Dual Core (5PPC3100.KBU0-000) 1
Intel Core i3 7100U, 2.4/2.1GHz, Dual Core (5PPC3100.KBU1-000) 2
Intel Core i5 7300U, 2.6/2.1GHz, Dual Core (5PPC3100.KBU2-000) 3
Intel Core i7 7600U, 2.8/2.1GHz, Dual Core (5PPC3100.KBU3-000) 4
RAM DDR4, 4 GB (single channel) (5MMDDR.4096-04) A
RAM DDR4, 8 GB (single channel) (5MMDDR.8192-04) B
RAM DDR4, 16 GB (single channel) (5MMDDR.016G-04) C
RAM DDR4, 8 GB (dual channel) (5MMDDR.4096-04 & 5MMDDR.4096-04) D
RAM DDR4, 16 GB (dual channel) (5MMDDR.8192-04 & 5MMDDR.8192-04) E
RAM DDR4, 32 GB (dual channel) (5MMDDR.016G-04 & 5MMDDR.016G-04) F
Without 0
CFast 2 GB SLC (5CFAST.2048-00) 1
CFast 4 GB SLC (5CFAST.4096-00) 2
CFast 8 GB SLC (5CFAST.8192-00) 3
CFast 16 GB SLC (5CFAST.016G-00) 4
CFast 32 GB SLC (5CFAST.032G-00) 5
CFast 32 GB MLC (5CFAST.032G-10) A
CFast 64 GB MLC (5CFAST.064G-10) B
CFast 128 GB MLC (5CFAST.128G-10) C
CFast 256 GB MLC (5CFAST.256G-10) D
Without 0
CFast 2 GB SLC (5CFAST.2048-00) 1
CFast 4 GB SLC (5CFAST.4096-00) 2
CFast 8 GB SLC (5CFAST.8192-00) 3